

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 25289 OF 2022

M/s. Ramniklal Tokarshi

..... Petitioner

Vs.

The Board of Trustees of Port
of Bombay & Ors.

..... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.991 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3306 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3617 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3747 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3608 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3959 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4099 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4119 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4102 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28257 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28477 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28645 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28699 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28829 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 28830 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 29070 OF 2022**

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 29129 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 29407 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4023 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 29746 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 29750 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 30031 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 30149 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 31501 OF 2022

Mr. Prerak P. Choudhary for the Petitioners

Mr. Nand Kishore I/b. DSK Legal for Respondent No.1 in Writ
Petition 991/2022.

Mr. Rahul Jain with Khushboo Rupani I/b. HSA Advocates for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA &
R.N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATED : OCTOBER 13, 2022

P.C.

1 The learned Counsel for the parties submit that the similar
matters are kept on 18th November 2022.

2 Mr. Rahul Jain, learned Advocate appears for Respondent
Nos.1 and 2.

3 S.O. to 18th November 2022.

(R.N. LADDHA, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)