

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 357 OF 2023

Shah Ramniklal TokarshiPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of Port Of Bombay (nowRESPONDENT
Known As Mumbai Port Authority) And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3608 OF 2022

H And Lr Khanbhai Alibhai CharaniaPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3747 OF 2022

K. S. RamachandranPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4099 OF 2022

Rajen Chhotalal JaniPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

Babu Hubrajsingh Jangbahadur Singh PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5279 OF 2022

Aman Sanalal Shah PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5335 OF 2022

Bhagwanji Zaverchand Shah PETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority And 2 Ors RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5339 OF 2022

Chandrabhushan Ramshenkar Singh PETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority And 2 Others RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5356 OF 2022

Gordon And Co PETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority And 2 Ors. RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5373 OF 2022

Rakesh Kumar SinghPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Other

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2023

Habib Ebrahim And Co.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2023

Virendra Satyadev Singh Heir Of Late Satyadev....PETITIONER

Singh Ramniranjan Singh

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 79 OF 2023

Steel GardenPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2023

Siraj Mohamedally Calcuttawala (acting

Through Constituted Attorney Huseni Asgarbhai
Poonawalla)

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay. RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 305 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim H. Hasham KolsawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2023

Nirav Naresh ThakkarPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

And 2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim Haji Hasaham KolsawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known As The RESPONDENT

Board Of Trustees

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 577 OF 2023

Ramdeo Babunandan Acting Through Its C/a.PETITIONER

Indrakumar Prahlad Singh

V/S

....PETITIONER

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai And
2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 769 OF 2023

Rayieka Gulamabbas BehrainwallaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1092 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known As The RESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees Of The Port

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2023

Krishna Nagindas MehtaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4931 OF 2023

Ghatge Patil Transport Pvt Ltd Through ItsPETITIONER
Legalofficer Mr Sandip S Patil
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
Now Known As Mumbai Port Authority

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 29070 OF 2022

Perviz Farrok Kaka And 4 Ors.PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3146 OF 2022

Jairaz Nagari Seva Sahakari Sanstha MaryaditPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3306 OF 2022

Sharda Prasad Singh And Co.PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Grustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3617 OF 2022

Homy Ghandhy Thorough Mr. Zubeen Nallaseth....PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3653 OF 2022

Kishore Chndra Kanji
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.
And 2 Ors.PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3959 OF 2022

Madanlal Diwanchand Through Its Sole
Proprietor
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.
And 2 Ors.PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 39847 OF 2022

Shashikant R. Chadha
V/S
Mumbai Port Authority (formerly Known As
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4023 OF 2022

Aman Sanalal Shah
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.
(now Known As Mumai Port Authrority) And 2
Ors.PETITIONER
RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 464 OF 2023

Chottalal Keshavjee And Co.PETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority ...RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5151 OF 2022

Santosh Musafir Singh ...PETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As...RESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5186 OF 2022

Dharmendra Pratap Singh ...PETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And 2 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5235 OF 2022

Bansidharsingh Kariasingh ...PETITIONER

V/S
Thr Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5325 OF 2022

Murtuza A Lehri ...PETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known As ...RESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 606 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 610 OF 2023

Ikbal Ebrahim L/h Of Ebrahim AboobakarPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 62 OF 2023

Diwanchand Nihalchand Trading AsPETITIONER

Diwanchand And Sons

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 646 OF 2023

Arihant Unit Premises Co Operative HousingPETITIONER

Society Limited

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 697 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2023

Irshad Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 991 OF 2022

Prabhat Timber AgencyPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2023

Hidayatullah M. ShahPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 629 OF 2023

Kapadia Commercial Premises Co OperativePETITIONER
Society Limited

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim Haji Hasaham KolsawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE, JJ

DATE : 19th April, 2023

P.C. :

Balance Daily Board cannot be taken up today on account of paucity of time. Stand over to 22/06/2023 . Ad-interim relief or interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)