

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3143 OF 2022

Arsheesh Jamshed Wadia And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4931 OF 2023

Ghatge Patil Transport Pvt Ltd Through ItsPETITIONER

Legalofficer Mr Sandip S Patil

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
Now Known As Mumbai Port Authority

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 5398 OF 2022

Aditya B. Somaiya And 3 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority And 2RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 13775 OF 2023

Depe Global Shipping Agencies Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 35870 OF 2023

Castrol India LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 35349 OF 2023

Janak VakhariaPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 25345 OF 2023

Chaitali Developers Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 22835 OF 2023

Metro House Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 20524 OF 2023

G. Claridge And Company LtdPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumabi Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 24378 OF 2023

Anil KhannaPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 345 OF 2023

Nirav Naresh ThakkarPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim Haji Hasaham KolsawalaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3617 OF 2022

Homy Ghandhy Thorough Mr. Zubeen Nallaseth....PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3653 OF 2022

Kishore Chndra KanjiPETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 39499 OF 2024

Colgate Palmolive (india) LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3959 OF 2022

Madanlal Diwanchand Through Its SolePETITIONER
Proprietor
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4023 OF 2022

Aman Sanalal ShahPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
(now Known As Mumai Port Authrority) And 2
Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4102 OF 2022

Sabira Mohamed Ismail MolviPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of

Bombay(now Known As Mumbai Port
Authority) And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4119 OF 2022

Tribhuwan Nath Singh Charcoal And Co.PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 42 OF 2023

Tarachand Bhojraj Vazirani And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And .RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 464 OF 2023

Chottalal Keshavjee And Co.PETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Ports AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5019 OF 2022

Nayan Harish PoojPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority (formerlyknown AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Mumbai)
And 2 Ors.

....RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5186 OF 2022

Dharmendra Pratap SinghPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5245 OF 2022

Babu Hubrajsingh Jangbahadur SinghPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5279 OF 2022

Aman Sanalal ShahPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5325 OF 2022

Murtuza A LehriPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5339 OF 2022

Chandrabhushan Ramshenkar SinghPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2023

Virendra Satyadev Singh Heir Of Late Satyadev....PETITIONER

Singh Ramniranjan Singh

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT

And 2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 610 OF 2023

Ikbal Ebrahim L/h Of Ebrahim AboobakarPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 62 OF 2023

Diwanchand Nihalchand Trading AsPETITIONER

Diwanchand And Sons

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT

And 2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 629 OF 2023

Kapadia Commercial Premises Co OperativePETITIONER

Society Limited

V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 646 OF 2023

Arihant Unit Premises Co Operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Limited

V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 697 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 79 OF 2023

Steel GardenPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Port Authority And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2023

Irshad Ahmed Babullla KhanPETITIONER

V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 84 OF 2023

Hidayatullah M. ShahPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 991 OF 2022

Prabhat Timber AgencyPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 143 OF 2023

Balmer Lawrie And Co.ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 357 OF 2023

Shah Ramniklal TokarshiPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of Port Of Bombay (nowRESPONDENT
Known As Mumbai Port Authority) And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1092 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known As The

Board Of Trustees Of The Port

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1129 OF 2023

Irshad Ahmed Babullla KhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2023

Krishna Nagindas MehtaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority (formerly Known As....RESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1293 OF 2025

Jaipur Golden Transport Co. Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1342 OF 2023

Shashikant R. ChadhaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port Authority (formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2023
.....RESPONDENT

Siraj Mohamedally Calcuttawala (actingPETITIONER
Through Constituted Attorney Huseni Asgarbhai
Poonawalla)

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2835 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim Haji Hasaham KolsawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3625 OF 2022

The Hyder-e-ally Manufacturing And PressingPETITIONER
Factory Pvt. Ltd.

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And.RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4236 OF 2025

Broch Sadan Premises Co-operative Society Ltd...PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 4083 OF 2025

Britanni Industrial LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1016 OF 2022

V.jamnadas And CoPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1557 OF 2023

The Bombay Charcoal Merchants AssociationPETITIONER
Ltd. Through Its President Haridwar Singh
V/S
Mumbai Ports Authority(formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai)

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2438 OF 2024

Shyam Estates Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1046 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3363 OF 2022

Harsh H. JainPETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority,RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3222 OF 2024

Sheikhali Mohammed Hussein BarodawalaPETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of The Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2416 OF 2023

Anandji Haridas And Co. Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 214 OF 2023

Uni Tex Products Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 31364 OF 2024

Gaiagen Technologies Private Limited Erstwhile..PETITIONER
Known As Pest Control(india) Pvt. Ltd.

V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2792 OF 2023

Ravindra Jagjivan GokalPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1228 OF 2023

Grand Hotel (bombay) Private Limited.PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 69 OF 2025

Linden Cosmopolitan Co-operative HousingPETITIONER
Society Limited
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2024

Vakil And Sons Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1697 OF 2023

The Grain Rice Oilseeds Merchants Association....PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1846 OF 2023

Cotton Association Of IndiaPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 6 OF 2023

Mukesh Gokal And AnrPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2381 OF 2023

Baltic Trading Company Pvt LtdPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 17578 OF 2024

Mercantile And Industrial Development Co. Ltd...PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 30852 OF 2024

Jaikishan DhingraPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2886 OF 2023

The Treasurer Of Charitable Endowments ForPETITIONER
India

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 521 OF 2023

The Ocean View Co-operative Housing Society....PETITIONER
Limited

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1025 OF 2025

Suresh Laxmidas ThakkarPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 668 OF 2023

Soli Shapurji RagiPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2415 OF 2023

Mahim Reti Bunder Tenants Association AndPETITIONER
Anr

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authoirty And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 531 OF 2023

Shamji Manji Patel And 6 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority And 2RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 582 OF 2023

Sunil Hasmukhlal ParikhPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority And 2RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 315 OF 2024

Ajanta Ideal Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.....PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 3359 OF 2022

Khandelwal Brothers Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2883 OF 2023

Kamalbir Singh And AnrPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port Authority And 3RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3530 OF 2022

Indian Vegetable Products Private Ltd., NowPETITIONER
Known As Ivp Limited
V/S
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority AndRESPONDENT
2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18797 OF 2025

Forbes And Company Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18870 OF 2025

Forbes And Company LtdPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of Port Of MumbaiRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3146 OF 2022

Jairaz Nagari Seva Sahakari Sanstha MaryaditPETITIONER

V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3256 OF 2022

Bhupinder Singh AnandPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3306 OF 2022

Sharda Prasad Singh And Co.PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3558 OF 2022

Noble Fisheries Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And.RESPONDENT
Others

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3608 OF 2022

H And Lr Khanbhai Alibhai CharaniaPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3747 OF 2022

K. S. RamachandranPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And Anr

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4099 OF 2022

Rajen Chhotalal JaniPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5154 OF 2022

Fakruddin Fidalli PotiaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5235 OF 2022

Bansidharsingh KariasinghPETITIONER
V/S
Thr Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay..RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5335 OF 2022

Bhagwanji Zaverchand ShahPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5356 OF 2022

Gordon And CoPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority And 2 Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5373 OF 2022

Rakesh Kumar SinghPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Other

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2023

Habib Ebrahim And Co.PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay.RESPONDENT
And 2 Ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2023

Deepak Vinodchandra ShahPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 135 OF 2023

The Darukhana Iron Steel And Scrap Merchants...PETITIONER
Association

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 305 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim H. Hasham KolsawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 577 OF 2023

Ramdeo Babunandan Acting Through Its C/a.PETITIONER

Indrakumar Prahlad Singh

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT

Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai And

2 Ors.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 587 OF 2023

Mohammed Ebrahim Haji Hasaham KolsawalaPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known As The RESPONDENT

Board Of Trustees

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 606 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER

V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 769 OF 2023

Rayieka Gulamabbas BehrainwallaPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 869 OF 2023

Anita Manohar MandhlePETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1050 OF 2023

Mustaq Ahmed Babula KhanPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1237 OF 2023

Mumtaz Manzil Seva Cooperative SocietyPETITIONER
Limited
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1346 OF 2023

Maqbool Ahmed Babulla KhanPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1850 OF 2023

Lubricants And Allied Products ManufacturingPETITIONER
Co.pvt Ltd
V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Fort Authority And. RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2394 OF 2023

Mahindra And Mahindra LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2481 OF 2023

Larsen And Toubro LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2500 OF 2023

H.h. Shrimant Maharaja Jyotiraditya M Scindia....PETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2742 OF 2023

The Committee Of The Financial Board Bombay..PETITIONER
Annual Conference
V/S
Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2936 OF 2023

Pravin Vithaldas DoshiPETITIONER
V/S
Mumbai Port Authority Formerly Known AsRESPONDENT
Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Mumbai

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3101 OF 2023

S. F. Chemical Industries Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3256 OF 2023

Raian Nogi KaranjawalaPETITIONER
V/S
The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3273 OF 2023

Chamundeshwari Bhogilal ChinaiPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 3714 OF 2023

Suresh Maganlal NagrechaPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2024

Suresh Maganlal NagrechaPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 901 OF 2024

Khatau Industries Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 997 OF 2024

Voltas LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2024

Sunil PuriPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port TrustRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4724 OF 2024

Maharashtra State Electricity BoardPETITIONER
V/S

Mumbai Port TrustRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1129 OF 2025

Rallis India Ltd.PETITIONER
V/S

The Board of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 18046 OF 2025

Ramnarain Sons Private LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 25341 OF 2023

Aziz Esmail DhariwalaPETITIONER
V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 749 OF 2025

Tata Communications LimitedPETITIONER
V/S

Forbes And Company Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Portof Mumbai...RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2892 OF 2023

D. Abraham And Sons Pvt LtdPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of The Mumbai Port Authority And. RESPONDENT

Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 39869 OF 2022

Kamani Tubes LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Mumbai Port AuthorityRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 29070 OF 2022

Perviz Farrok Kaka And 4 Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

The Board Of Trustees Of The Port Of Bombay. RESPONDENT

And 2 Ors.

J. Sagar Associates for Petitioner

HSA Advocates for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE

&

HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR

GOKHALE, JJ

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 19/09/2025. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)